

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, a public hearing was held on December 2, 2014 for the purpose of adjusting solid waste collection rates within the Franchise Area of South Tahoe Refuse, American River Disposal Service.

**WHEREAS**, the South Tahoe Refuse, American River Disposal Service solid waste collection rates shall have a four percent (4%) increase effective January 1, 2015.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it resolved that effective January 1, 2015 the following rates are to be adjusted upward four percent (4%) for the collection of solid waste within the South Tahoe Refuse, American River Disposal Service Franchise Area:

American River Disposal Service (ARDS)	ARD	ARD	ARD	ARD
• • • •			STR Area B	STR Area B
	Monthly	Quarterly	Monthly	Quarterly
	Current	Current	1/1/15	1/1/15
RESIDENTIAL (Quarterly/Advance)			4.00%	
Wednesday Pickup Only				
1 (32-gallon) can	13.46	40.38	14.00	42.00
2 (32-gallon) can	18.09	54.27	18.81	56.43
3 (32-gallon) can	21.84	65.52	22.71	68.13
4 (32-gallon) can	25.61	76.83	26.63	79.89
1 ( <b>45</b> -gallon) can	15.62	46.86	16.24	48.72
2 ( <b>45</b> -gallon) can	19.00	57.00	19.76	59.28
3 ( <b>45</b> -gallon) can	24.25	72.75	25.22	75.66
extra can (32- or 45-gallon)	4.17		4.34	
COMMERCIAL RATES (Monthly/Arrears)				
per cubic yard	14.16		14.73	
extra yard	14.16		14.73	
per 32-gal can/bag	3.75		3.90	
extra 32-gal can/bag	3.75		3.90	
compacted rate per yard	32.22		33.51	
extra compacted yard	32.22		33.51	
DROP BOX RATES	Price	Rent	Price	Rent
10-yd Special	403.27	7.50	419.40	7.50
15-yd	299.20	7.50	311.17	7.50
20-yd	332.70	7.50	346.01	7.50
33-yd	515.30	9.50	535.91	9.50
33-yd Stump	613.87	9.50	638.42	9.50
CONTAINER RENTAL RATES (Monthly)	Rent	Bear Proof	Rent	Bear Proof
1 Yard	18.00	n/a	18.00	n/a
2 Yard	21.00	31.00	21.00	31.00
3 Yard	23.50	33.50	23.50	33.50
4 Yard	26.50	36.50	26.50	36.50
5 Yard	28.00	38.00	28.00	38.00
6 Yard	29.50	39.50	29.50	39.50
7 Yard	32.50	n/a	32.50	n/a
8 Yard	35.00	45.00	35.00	45.00

Resolution No:	
Page Two	

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors Norma Satiago